HARNETT REGIONAL WATER

Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer

RESIDENTIAL WATER/SEWER USER AGREEMENT

*COPY OF RECORDED DEED & PICTURE ID ARE REQUIRED *

()	Water and Sewer District of Harnett Cour	nty
() Retrofitted	d Sprinkler Connection (For accounts with county sewer)
() Full Service	ce Sprinkler Connection	
Owner's Mai	iling/Billing Address:	For Office Use Only:
Preumond LAND OWN	E Carolyn Stroud	AMOUNT PAID
81 John CURRENT S	STREET, ROUTE OR P.O. BOX	CUSTOMER NO.
CITY OR TO	OWN, STATE, ZIP	PROPERTY NO.
(919) 4 TELEPHON	99-1523 E NUMBER	STATE RD NAME & NO.
	F PERSONS LIVING IN	Pus water has
1	4.9151 000 000 119 28 4 CIAL SECURITY & DRIVERS LICENSE #	Cus water has lime not able to use. Pls
SPOUSE'S S	00000 245 3453 social security & drivers license#	to use. Pls
EMPLOYER	A, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	SH WARAP
		Si i W
SPOUSE'S E	EMPLOYER, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER	
NAME OF N	NEAREST RELATIVE, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUM	MBER

This	Agreement, made and entered into	this the $-/2$	th day of	May	, 2021	, between	Harnet
Regional Wa	ter (HRW), as operator of the wate	supply and distr	ibution system	indicated above	, (hereinafter "C	County")	and
-	ter (HRW), as operator of the wate	(hereinafter "Ow	ner").	O			
140	runame)	WITNE	SSETH:				

Harnett Regional Water, as operator of the water supply and distribution system indicated above, sells water to citizens and residents of Harnett County. HRW also treats wastewater for its citizens and residents where such treatment facilities are located within Harnett County. The Owner above named desires to purchase water and/or sewer treatment services from the County and further desires to enter into this Agreement with HRW to obtain these services described.

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the mutual promises herein set forth, it is agreed by HRW and Owner as follows:

- 1. The property which is the subject of this Agreement and to which water shall be supplied and/or sewer treatment services provided is described as follows:
- 2. Owner agrees to pay to HRW the amount of per connection as a tap-on charge, said amount being due upon the execution of this Agreement by Owner.
- 3. HRW, pursuant to its Rules and Regulations, agrees to provide a water and/or sewer service connection on the above described property and to provide potable water and treatment of said wastewater to the Owner, provided that there is an existing water line capable of providing a connection on said property. IN THE EVENT HRW DETERMINES THAT THERE IS NO EXISTING WATER AND/OR SEWER LINE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING A WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED ABOVE, ALL MONIES PAID PURSUANT TO THIS RESIDENTIAL WATER/SEWER USER AGREEMENT WILL BE REFUNDED TO OWNER.
- 4. Owner agrees to pay to HRW a minimum amount of Twenty-five Dollars (\$25.00) as a water deposit (and \$25 as a sewer deposit, if water and sewer tap requested, \$50 total), provided they are approved by the On-line Utility Database procedure described in Section 20 (c) of the County Rules and Regulations. If not approved by the above-mentioned procedure, the owner agrees to pay a minimum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) as a water deposit (and \$50 as a sewer deposit, if water and sewer tap requested, \$100 total). This deposit may be returned without interest as provided by said Rules and Regulations. Said deposit shall be due upon the execution of this Agreement by Owner.
- 5. Owner grants HRW, its successors and assigns, a perpetual easement in, over, under, and upon the above described land with the right to erect, construct, install, lay and thereafter use, operate, inspect, repair, maintain, replace and remove water and/or sewer lines, meters, meter service facilities and appurtenant facilities thereon, together with the right of ingress and egress over adjacent land for the purposes mentioned above.
- 6. Owner shall install and maintain at Owner's own expense a 3/4 inch cut-off valve on the Owner's side of the HRW's water meter and a service line which shall begin at the meter and extend to the dwelling or place of use, and such other facilities as may be required by the Inspections Section of the Harnett County Planning and Inspections Department. The service line shall connect with the water system of the County at the nearest place of desired use by the Owner, provided HRW has determined in advance that the county water system is of sufficient capacity to permit the delivery of water at that point.
- 7. Owner agrees to comply with all requirements, rules and regulations applicable to water users adopted by the Division of Health Services of North Carolina Department of Human Resources. Owner further agrees that upon and after the date a plumbing connection is made between the Owner and HRW, Owners shall allow no cross connection to exist between HRW's system and any pipeline containing a contaminant or any pipeline connected to other present or future sources of water.
- 8. Owner agrees to pay for water and/or sewer service at such rates, time, and place as shall be determined by HRW and agrees to the penalties for non-compliance with the above, as set out in HRW's Rules and Regulations.
- 9. HRW shall install a water and/or sewer service connection for the Owner, and Owner shall then have thirty (30) days from the date of such installation to make the plumbing connection from the place of use on the above described property to the HRW's system. Charges for water and/or sewer shall commence on the date that the plumbing connection is completed, but in no event later than the end of the thirty (30) day period. That is to say, if the plumbing connection is not completed by the end of the

thirty (30) day period, user charges shall commence and Owner shall be obligated to pay the minimum user bill from and after the end of such period, regardless of whether water and/or sewer service is being provided to Owner.

9A. THIS PARAGRAPH APPLIES ONLY TO AGREEMENTS FOR RETROFITTED SPRINKLER CONNECTIONS. No monthly minimum charge will be made to Owner except during those months when the connection has been used. The Bill rendered will be for gallons used, but in no event less than the applicable minimum bill. A separate bill will be provided for the connection and the same schedule of rates applicable in the service District shall apply to it. No sewer charges will be made to Owner for water used through the connection. The Retrofitted Sprinkler Connection shall not be connected to any plumbing or other pipeline where residential water there from is required to be discharged into the public sewer system.

- 10. Owner agrees to abide by the Rules and Regulations of HRW as from time to time promulgated by the Harnett County Board of Commissioners, and further agrees to abide by such other HRW ordinances, rules and regulations with respect to water and/or sewer service connections, as are adopted by the Harnett County Board of Commissioners. Additionally, Owner agrees to obtain the necessary inspections and permits related to water and/or sewer service connections as required by the Building Inspections Division of the Harnett County Development Services.
- 11. HRW shall purchase and install a cutoff valve and water meter for each service. HRW shall own said meter and shall have the exclusive right to use it.
- 12. Owner agrees that there shall be one water and/or sewer connection for each building or structure requiring connections on the above described property. A tap-on charge shall be due for each such connection.
- 13. HRW shall have final jurisdiction on any question of location of any service line connection to its distribution system; shall determine the allocation of water to Owner in the event of a water shortage and may shut off water to Owner if Owner allows a connection or extension to be made to Owner's service for the purpose of supplying water and/or sewer service to another user.
- 14. In the event User transfers title or agrees to transfer title to the above described property, before or after such connection, User agrees that this agreement shall run with the property title thereto and agrees to advise the new owner with respect hereto and furnish new owner a copy thereof.

15. After HRW has executed this Agreement, a copy shall be provided to Owner by person delivery or by mailing to the Owner's address as indicated above.

Signed by Owner this 12th day of May

Owner

Witness

Signed by County this 12 day of May

HARNETT REGIONAL WAVER

BY: July Water

Steve Ward, Director

WHEN RETURNING THIS AGREEMENT BY MAIL PLEASE SENT TO:

Harnett Regional Water Post Office Box 1119 Lillington, NC 27546

APPLICATION DIRECTIONS

DATE: S/12/21 Sample of the service will be as follows:
Water tap total cost + deposit: Residential Sewer tap total cost + deposit: ALL DISTRICTS \$3500 BUNNLEVEL & RIVERSIDE \$4500
Retrofitted sprinkler tap fee for customers with county sewer: \$300
*There will also be a deposit on all new accounts for water and/or sewer as required.
For all other sizes refer to Harnett Regional Water @ (910) 893-7575.
Should a line extension be required to install this service, the customer would be required to pay the amount of \$\sum_{\text{before the installation of the requested service.}}\$ This amount is based on materials and labor as required to extend the line to the customer's property.
DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION OF REQUESTED TAP: Detailed Map/Description
a wifesigns
CUSTOMERS SIGNATURE Carolyn Strond X
Office Use: This service can be installed as noted above. This service requires a line extension: cost above. Date of returned notification from Maintenance. Maintenance Personnel Signature:





NORTH CAROLINA, Harnett	COUNTY.			
THIS INDENTURE, entered into this 9th	ay of	., 51	by and between	
T. A. Nor	ris and wife,	Vada Norris. (her	einafter called Undersign	and, whether
Borrower or other person(s),) and	J. R. Jackson	1 Tr	ustee (hereinafter called 7	Crustee), and
	Dunn	Production Credit As	sociation (hereinafter cal	led Lender)
WITNESSETH: Whereas, Lender has made or agreed to make ad-	rances to Wa	A. and Vada No	rris	
, (hereinafter called Borro	wer, whather one or more	i. in an apprepate amoun	nt not exceeding	
Fifteen Hundred and no/1:0	,	// In an aggregate amoun		
(\$ 1500.00) Dollars, evid	and be as featilized.	note dated. Jan.	9 45	L, execute
by Borrower to Lender, providing for interest rate, amounts and dat	es of advances, maturity	date(s), and other terms:		
THEREFORE in consideration of said advances and One Dollar debtsdness, and any additional advances (not exceeding an equivalent sextensions thereof, and all other indebtsdness now due or to become due	(\$1.00) paid to Unders smount) that may subseque se or hereafter to be cont	gued, receipt acknowledge sently be made to Borrow racted, with interest and	ed, and for better secur ver by Lender, and all r costs, Undersigned has a	ing said in enewals an pranted, bar
gained, sold, and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain	, sell an convey unto	J. R. Jacks	ion	Truste
his heirs, successors and assigns, a certain tract of land situate in RI Carolina. described as follows:	ack River	Township Ha	rnett c	ounty, Nort
Containing 29.5 acres, more or less, an wife, E. L. Smith on April 4, 1927, to				
171, reference to which is made a part		5. The Company of the		
	NORTH CA	OLINA; Hernett C	county:-	
	The Origi	nal of this instrume	ent together with the	notes
	Undateioned	shy, having this d	ay been exhibited i	to the
	tha (()	marked 'FULLY PA	AND SATISFIE	D" by
	M	Morani	,	
	1		arroll	*****
	of authority	n of the same of recontained in paragr	eard under and by vi	irture
	Consolidated	Statutes of i.orth (lupa 2 3301, 2594 0	if the
	Witness my	and, this .17 day	of oel	ac /
		he 7	1	D/
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said land and premises, with all rig cessors and assigns, subject to the conditions and upon the uses and tr		tenances "Officento beton	hegister of Dee	de hotes, suc
In the event of any misrepresentation or default in the terms, co-	renants, conditions and c	bligations of this instrum	nent, the application of	Borrower a
approved by Lender, the hersinbefore mentioned notes and Agricultura in connection therawith by Borrower to Lender, all of which are made contract between undersigned and Lender, all of the indebtedness here	a part hereof, as if set f	orth in extenso herein, an	nd with this instrument c	constitute th
successors and assigns and/or the owner(s) and holder(s) of the herein heirs, successors and assigns, without notice, to advertise at the Court h	above mentioned notes; as	d upon application thereo	of it shall be the duty of	Trustee, hi
land herein described lies, for thirty days, and in some newspaper pu preceding sale thereof, therein appointing a day and place of sale, and	blished in said County	at least once a week for	r four successive weeks,	immediate
and upon such sale to convey said lands to purchaser in fee simple; a (5%) per centum of the amount due at the time of sale, as compensation	and after deducting the	costs of sale, including a	dvertising and a commis	salon of fir
said indebtedness, with interest, and the other sums secured by this and	the instrments hereinbefo	re referred to, in any orde	er, paying any surplus to	Undersigne
Undersigned warrants the title to said property against all person Upon payment by Undersigned, if other than Borrower, or Borrow	THE PARTY OF THE P		s instrument shall he m	ill and vote
EXECUTED, SEALED and DELIVERED this the day and year first				
Signed, Sealed and Delivered	-	Norris		(L. 8.
in the presence of:	н. А.	WATTO		(L 8.
	- Wl-	Morris	51	(L. 8.
	VACE	HOLLTS		
	-			(1. 8.)
N.				
(1) ACKNOWLEDGME	ENT AND PRIVY	EXAMINATION	N	
	_			
	COUNTY.			
1, Verdie Huguelet (Name of Officer)		Notary Public)	
do hereby certify that W. A. and Vada Nor	ris		iit.	
personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execu	tion of the foregoing instr	ument, and the said_		
wife of				
	d tamakira kara			
heing by me privately examined, separate and apart from her said husban freely and voluntarily, and without fear or compulsion of her said husban	nd, touching her voluntary and or any other person as	execution of the same,	doth state that she sign untarily assent thereto. I	ed the sam
with this certificate be registered.		· ·		
WITNESS my hand (and official seal), this 9th	OPEN TWO			
My Commission Expires: 1-10-51 (SEAL)	verd:	P. Huguelet,		
Deed of Trust-N. C., Rev. 7-1-48.				

(2) CERTIFICATE FOR CORPORATIONS

	ATE FOR CORPORA	
NORTH CAROLINA,	COUNTY.	
This is to certify that on the	day of	, 19, before me, person
		, with whom I am personally a
who, being by me duly sworn, says that		is the Pres
	le the	Secretary of the
tion described in and which executed the foregoing instrument: that h	e knows the common seal of said	corporation; that the seal affixed to the forego
ment is said common seal, and the name of the corporation was subscr		
President and was affixed, all by order of the Board of Directors of said Corpor natrument with the certificate be registered.	ation and that the said instrume	Secretary subscribed their names thereto, and saint is the set and deed of the said corporation
WITNESS my hand and official seal this.	day of	
My Commission Expires:		(Official Title)
	TAME BOD PROJECT	I MI CAT
*** OB- 488 2010 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	CATE FOR REGISTRA	TION
NORTH CAROLINA, Harnett	COUNTY.	
The foregoing certificate(s) of Verdie Hague	let.N.P.	
		(Name of Officer)
		Let the instrument with the certificate(s) be
(Title)	Elizabet	h F. Matthews Deputy
		2.5,2
		į.
		ax "
	8	
11 × 11	8	អ្នក្រៅ
County	Trustee	Har ne tt County ha bedruses was fled and/o 12:05ps. s'ched on b Jan. 15 5
3	Ė	Harrett Cou
		44
		4 1 1 1
TRUST	1	Harnett in befraset v 12:Ofpu
1 (2 11 - 11	_	B
OF A	2	NA Mosella
ED ER		T that the my office my office day of
NUMBER NORTH CAROLINA, DEED OF		NORTH CAROLINA, I HEREST CERTIFF that the with bedged for record in my effice at. 23 day of 485
		CA a a a
		H CA
		I for
	1	2 = 1 1

120 Approved 4/27/21

Harnett County – Utilities Access Program Application
For questions concerning the application or program, call 910-893-7536.

PLEASE PRI	NT CLEAR	<u>-Y</u>	(181)	region
Applicant's Name: Kaymond Strou	d			
Physical Address/Location of Home: 81 Johnso	inville S	School Rd	. Carreror	, NC 283
Mailing Address: 81 Johnson ville Sch	ool Rol	Cameron,	NC 283	26
Telephone Number: Home: (919) 499-1523				
Driver License Number/State: 000000119 Please provide a copy of Driver License	284			
Is applicant's name the same as the homeowner's name	ame?	YES V	NO	
If NO, name of homeowner:	9			
Does the applicant share ownership of the above pro Proof of ownership is required. (Ex. Deed of Trust) Is applicant a single-parent? Total gross (before taxes) household income per (Include income of all adult members of the house Pay Stubs, Social Security Letters, Bank Statemen	month: \$	provide docu	NO <u>/</u> 0 mentation. Exa	amples: year.
		*If YES, de:	scribe below	TO SEE LEE
List All People Living in the Home:	Home:		Disable	Head of Household
Name	Age	History (Yes/No)	(Yes/No)	(Yes/No)
1. Carolyn Strond	77	No	Yes	No
2. Raymon Stroud	77		3	
4.				
5.				
6. If Yes:				
Describe Criminal History: N/A			which on the	
beneath the motor of vehicular homeowner's Signature & Date: Pramon Strong 33 Return completed form to: (Incomplete forms will no	cicle du My 1 26/202/ ot be proces		nty Facilities and der Drive	ished collision limited ad Services
Phone: 910-893-7536 Fax: 910-81	4-8263	Email:	apeele@ha	arnett.org